RIDGEFIELD SPUDDERS
2019 Football

# Name Height WeightPositionYear # Name

Malachi Lee 6'0" 195 12 46 Clexious Mendoza 5'11"
2 ** C Luke Price 6'1" 185 QB/DB 11 53 Carson Bondegard 6'0"
4 **** Tyler Lehnertz 6'0" 150 WR/DB 12 55 Ethan Mollet 6'0"
6 **** Sam Everett 5'11" 170 RB/LB 11 57**Malaki Katsuta 57"
8 Aidan Baker 5'8" 135 RB/LB 11 59 ** Vinnie Lenzi 6'1"
10 **** Bryce Harrison 5'10" 155 QB/DB 11 62 Cameron Allen 5'10"
12*** CTanner Roberts 5'9" 165 RB/LB 11 63 Matthew Kinswa  6'1"
22 ** Clay Madsen 5'9" 170 WR/LB 12 64 lan Densworth 6'2"
23 *** Matthew Vance 5'10" 155 RB/DB 11 65***Jonathan Ketels 6'2"
24 *** C Hunter Abrams 5'9" 210 RB/LB 12 66 Morgen McGill 510"
25 ** Spenser Harmon 5'11" 155 WR/DB 12 72 Cedrick Dameron 6'2"
26 Ryan Hooghkirk 510" 140 WR/FB 10 73 Nathan Wade 5'9"
32 Carson Knight 6'4" 200 TE/DL 10 74 Kai Gant 6'2"
33 ** Davis Pankow 5'10" 152 WR/DB 10 75 Conner Bledsoe 6' 2"
34 Drevon Cooper 57" 155 WR/DB 10 76 Woyatt Bartroff 6'0"
35 ** Matthew Lewis 6'3" 175 TE/LB 10 84 Trent Miller 6'2"
36 ** Deepak Sundar 6'0" 160 WR/DB 12 85 ** Ryan Jenkins 6'0"
42 *** Trey Knight 6'2" 220 WR/DL 12 86 Tucker Alexander 5'0"
43 *** Ashton Madsen 5'8" 143 QB/DB 10 86**Josh Mansur 6' 1"
44 ** Dylan Parton 6'1" 180 TE/DL 11 87 ** Aidan Hundt 6' 1"
45 Parker Bondegard 5' 11" 140 QB/DB 10 88***Matthew Torres 511"

** 3.0+GPA | *** 3.5+GPA | *** 4.0 GPA | C Captain

Head Coach
Scott Rice

Assistants
Chris Abrams
George Black
Ashton Clark

Devon Johnston
Keoki Mawae

Ben Moore
Steve Rinard
David Sowards

Varsity Cheer
Mikayla Bermudez***
Kyra Blanchard***
Elissa Branaugh**C
Makenna Branaugh**
Katelyn Clasey***C
Brent Cleveland
Alex Duplessie
Peyton Enquist
Brynnley Hunzeker***
Madison Lee**
Megan Masters**
Angelina Maul***
Joslyn Mayberry
Sydney Pankow***
Samantha Saenz
Kaylee Sellers***
Amaya Socha***C
Bethany Spinden**
Abby Thulin***
Mia Tomillo***C

Band Director
Charlie Greggerson

Cheer Advisor

Alyssa Tomillo
Anja Felton

Ball Boy/Girl
Bretton Moore

Managers

2AGSHL._
OO0

207 RB/LB
235 OL/DL
225 OL/DL
202 OL/DL
220 OL/DL
205 OL/DL
225 OL/DL
280 OL/DL
185 OL/DL
280 OL/DL
200 OL/DL
205 OL/DL
250 OL/DL
193 OL/DL
195 OL/DL
150 WR/DB
144 WR/DB
100 WR/DB
180 WR/DB
170 WR/DB
175 WR/DB

Superintendent

Dr. Nathan McCann

Principal
Christen Palmer

Asst Principal
Allen Andringa
Barnaby Gloger

Athletic Director

Bridget Donaldson
Bridger Lucas

Brynan Shipley

Height Weight Position Year

11
12
12
12
10
10
10
12
12
10
11
10
12
10
9
11
10
10
12
11
12

School Board Member

Kaitlyn Nichols

Medical
Pete Bartel PT

Announcer
Bob Meek

Emily Enquist
Becky Greenwald
Brett Jones
Joe Vance
Scott Gullickson

Athletic Secretary

Clock
Nick Allen

Suzanne Tudor

The 2A GSHL Principals and Athletic Directors are glad you are attending tonight's sporting event. We have a league wide sportsmanship
agreement that requires our fans to model appropriate behavior. So that we may all enjoy tonight's contest please keep your comments positive,
and let the players play, the coaches coach and the officials officiate - Thank you.



